

Proclamation

WHEREAS: In Minnesota, his name is synonymous with home runs, the TWINS, and the #3 on a baseball

jersey; and

WHEREAS: He set American League records for most home runs, righthanded batter, league, lifetime;

and

WHEREAS: He was a member of 11 American League All-Star Teams; and

WHEREAS: He was named by "the Sporting News" as the Outstanding American League Player in 1969 an:

1970; and

Josephanon Maine

WHEREAS: He always had time for an autograph, friendly chat, or warm handshake; and

WHEREAS: He was named Most Valuable Player in the American League in 1969; and

WHEREAS: On August 12, 1984, he will be inducted into the Major League Baseball Hall of Fame;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim Sunday, August 12, 1984, to be

HARMON CLAYTON KILLEBREW,

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FIL # D

JAN 3 0 1984

Secretary of State

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this first day of February in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-four, and of the State the one hundred twenty-sixth.

in Minnesota.

#34968